  8.00
 0.80 TYP
 5.60
PIN 1
ORIENTATION
 3.20±0.50
2
1
3
 8.00
 5.80
 0.30 (56)
 0.38 (56)
 7.24 TYP
 0.50
 0.25
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL - THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.  ANY  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC. IS PROHIBITED.
1
29272523211917
31282624221814
333230GND2012
35341610
373668
3940384252564
4144464850542
43454749515355
15
13
11
9
7
5
3
ITEM NO. Description
1 Adapter PCB
2 High temperature substrate
3 Receptacle pin
Ironwood Electronics, Inc.
Tele: (800) 404-0204
Tolerances: Hole diameters ±0.03mm [±0.001"], Pitches (from true position) ±0.025mm [±0.001"], substrate thickness tolerance ±10%, all
other tolerances ±0.13mm [±0.005"] unless stated otherwise.  Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Description: 56 pin 0.8mm pitch QFN SMT foot
Primary dimension units are millimeters, Secondary dimension units are [inches], Weight is in grams.
STATUS: Released REV. D
DATE:  10/24/2014
Material: N/A
Finish: N/A
Weight: 0.35
SF-QFN56A-L-02 Drawing
SCALE:  8:1
SHEET:  1 OF 2
ENG:  M. Tully
FILE: SF-QFN56A-L-02 Dwg
DRAWN BY: M. Raske
Rev Date Initials Description
A 9/26/05 MT Original
B 1/9/06 HH Updated page form, Added mapping to drawing.
C 7/2/07 JG Epoxy removed
D 10/24/1
4 MR Replaced SK-UGA8/57A-13  with C140535 recreated in SW
Ironwood Electronics, Inc.
Tele: (800) 404-0204
Tolerances: Hole diameters ±0.03mm [±0.001"], Pitches (from true position) ±0.025mm [±0.001"], substrate thickness tolerance ±10%, all
other tolerances ±0.13mm [±0.005"] unless stated otherwise.  Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Description:
Primary dimension units are millimeters, Secondary dimension units are [inches], Weight is in grams.
STATUS: Released REV. D
DATE:  10/24/2014
Material:
Finish:
Weight:
 Drawing
SCALE:  8:1
SHEET:  2 OF 2
ENG:  M. Tully
FILE: SF-QFN56A-L-02 Dwg
DRAWN BY: M. Raske